CITY OF ORONOGO
653 E. Central,
Oronogo, MO 64855

&

CITY OF ORONOGO
PUBLIC HEARING
Proposed Agenda
Oronogo City Hall
August 26, 2024

6:15 p.m.

PUBLIC HEARING

> 2024 Tax Assessment

Assessed Valuation Tax Year 2023 Tax Year 2024
Real Estate 23,851,490 26,189,140
Personal Property 7,886,600 7,944,440

Total 31,738,090 34,133,580

New Const. & Imp.
Real Estate & Personal Property 1,272,160 1,105,120
State Assessed Valuations:
Real Estate & Personal Property 700,004 731,023
Total Current Evaluations 34,864,603

Proposed Revenue Proposed Tax Rate for 2024

General
Streets

$ 90,000
$ 28,000

$0.2584
$0.1233

* |f special assistance is required please notify the office of the City Clerk at least 24 hours
before the day of the Public Hearing.

Posted 08/11/2023 at 11:45 a.m. CDJ
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