

## CITY OF ORONOGO PUBLIC HEARING Proposed Agenda Oronogo City Hall August 26, 2024 6:15 p.m.

## **PUBLIC HEARING**

## ➤ 2024 Tax Assessment

Assessed Valuation		Tax Year 2023	Tax Year 2024
	Real Estate	23,851,490	26,189,140
	Personal Property	7,886,600	7,944,440
	Total	31,738,090	34,133,580
	New Const. & Imp.		
	Real Estate & Personal Property	1,272,160	1,105,120
	State Assessed Valuations:		
	Real Estate & Personal Property	<u>700,004</u>	<u>731,023</u>
	<b>Total Current Evaluations</b>		34,864,603
	Proposed Revenue	Proposed Tax Rate for 2	<u> 2024</u>
General	\$ 90,000	\$ 0.2584	
Streets	\$ 28,000	\$ 0.1233	

<sup>\*</sup> If special assistance is required please notify the office of the City Clerk at least 24 hours before the day of the Public Hearing.